MC9S08PL16CLC Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number MC9S08PL16CLC-DG
Manufacturer NXP USA Inc.
Manufacturer Product Number MC9S08PL16CLC
Description IC MCU 8BIT 16KB FLASH 32LQFP
Detailed Description S08 S08 Microcontroller IC 8-Bit 20MHz 16KB (16K x
 8) FLASH 32-LQFP (7x7)

Rev. No. Date Substantial Changes
0 03/2018 • Initial Created
0.1 03/2018 Updated ordering information.
1 04/2018 Completed all the TBDs and added 20-pin TSSOP and 16-pin TSSOP
packages.
2 01/2019 • Added ACMP module and related information across the whole
book.
• Added Thermal operating requirements.
3 08/2019 • Added MCU block diagram.
• Added the 44-pin LQFP packae and related information across the
whole book.
• Updated flash characteristics in the NVM specifications.
• Updated the S3IDD values in the Supply current characteristics
4 04/2020 • Updated Input/Output features in the frontpage.
• Corrected 10-bit ADC channel numbers for MC9S08PL16CTG and
MC9S08PL8CTG in the Orderable part numbers.
5 06/2020 • Added IIC module and related information.
Revision history
MC9S08PL16 Series Data Sheet, Rev. 5, 06/2020
NXP Semiconductors 31
MC9S08PL16CLC NXP USA Inc. IC MCU 8BIT 16KB FLASH 32LQFP
How to Reach Us:
Home Page:
nxp.com
Web Support: